b. General Service

c. Special Contract

d. Other - Specify

2. Water Unmetered

a. Residential

b. General Service

c. Special Contract

d. Other - Specify

3. Wastewater

a. Residential

b. General Service

c. Special Contract

d. Other - Specify

AFFIRMATION

0

0

0

2014

0

0

0

0

2014

0

0

0

0

0

2014

0

I, Gary Deremer the undersigned owner, officer, or partner of the above named public utility, doing business in the

State of Florida and subject to the control and jurisdiction of the Florida Public Service Commission, certify that the

statements set forth herein are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Signed

Title

Notice: Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides that any person who knowingly makes a false statement in writing

with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of

the second degree.

/

PSC/AFD 2-W (Rev. 06/1 4)
8

Lake Idlewild Utility Company Schedule No. 1-A

Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 150XXX-WU

Test Year Ended 09/30/15

Average
Test Year Average

Per Adjusted

Description Utility Adjustments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $192,336 $0 $192,336

2 Land and Land Rights 1,905 0 1,905

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation -96,626 0 -96,626

5 CIAC -91,720 0 -91,720

6 Amortization of CIAC 42,761 0 42,761

7 Working Capital Allowance 3.980 -87 3,892

8 Rate Base ~~' ~~~ ~ ~~Z.Q4~

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Lake Idlewild Utility Company
Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 09/30/15

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

Depreciation

Amortization

Taxes Other Than Income

Income Taxes

Total Operating Expense

Operating Income

Rate Base

Rate of Return

Adjustments

$32.262 $606

31,836 -699

6,181 0

-2,940 0

5,805 -1,936

Q Q

40,882 -2,635

-$8 620 am
$52 635

-16.38%

~32,869

31,137

6,181

-2,940

3,869

Q

[…]

::::::::::;:::::~.

l~~~?~ill~;~~~:: ..
r=~~ription

Per Utility
11 Long-term Debt
12 Short-term Debt
13 Preferred Stock
14 Common Equity
15 Customer Deposits
16 Deferred Income Taxes
20 Total Capital

$0
0
0

51 ,702
0

Q
$51 702

Specific
Adjust~

trtents

so
0
0
0
0
Q

~

$0
$0
$0

$51 ,702
$0

iQ
$51 702

· f?:i:et~~,;,,,,:::==::~:~::=:::t?t .caJ?i~l' ,,,_ ··
Adjijst~· ,,,,,,. =::=: ·=· RecC>nclted

m~ts ' .· "'' to Rate Bas&

$0 $0
$0 0
$0 0

$845 52,548
$0 0

iQ Q
~ $52 548

RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

Schedule No. 2
Docket No. 150XXX-WU

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100 00%

LOW
L.Z£tg

~

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
8.74%
2.00%
0.00%

HIGH

Ulli
~

Weighted
Cost

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
8.74%
0.00%
0.00%

~

Lake Idlewild Utility Company
Docket No. 150XXX·WU

PLANT, ETC & USED AND USEFUL ADJUSTMENTS

Test Year Ended 09/30/15
WATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS

Test Yoar Dopr NON·U/U NON·U/U NON·U/U NON·U/U

ACCT Plant Adjusted Rates Per TestY ear Adjusted Test Year Adjusted ""
Ad) to Adjto Adjto

NO. ACCOUNT NAME Per Books Ad'ustments Balance Rule Ace De r Balance De r Balance Plant Ace. De r

301 Organozatoon 0 0 0 250% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 #N/A #N/A

302 Franehoses 0 0 0 250% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 #N/A #N/A

303 Land and Land Rights 1.905 0 1,905 NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

304 Structures and Improvements 5.642 0 5,642 370% 961 0 961 209 0 209 000% 0 0 0

305 Colle<:tiRQ and lmpoundng 0 0 0 200% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

306 Lake RIVer and Other Intakes 0 0 0 250% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

307 1/lleDs and Spnngs 19011 0 19.011 370% 12.653 0 12.653 703 0 703 0.00% 0 0 0

308 lnlittrahon Galler~es 0 0 0 250% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

309 Supply Ma1ns 15,793 0 15.793 313% 6.131 0 6,131 494 0 494 000% 0 0 0

310 Power Generation Equipment 3,038 0 3,038 588% 3.338 0 3,338 -84 0 -84 0.00% 0 0 0

311 Pumping Equipment 20.285 0 20,285 588% 15.774 0 15,774 1,193 0 1,193 0.00% 0 0 0

320 Water Treatment Equipment 20,337 0 20,337 588% 15.472 0 15,472 1.196 0 1,196 000% 0 0 0

330 Distnbullon Reservows 32468 0 32.468 303% 1.461 0 1461 984 0 984 000% 0 0 0

331 TransmJSsoon and DJStnbut.on Mans 57 238 0 57 238 263% 28.617 0 28.617 1.505 0 1 505 000% 0 0 0

333 Setvoces 44 0 44 286% 40 0 40 1 0 1 000% 0 0 0

334 Meter & Meter lnstaltatoons 9.020 0 9,020 588% 10.248 0 10.248 -257 0 ·257 000% 0 0 0

335 Hydrants 9,460 0 9,460 250% 5,024 0 5,024 237 0 237 000% 0 0 0

338.4 BaekOow Dev.ces 0 0 0 1000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

340 Office Fum1ture & Equ1pment 0 0 0 667% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

340 Computer Equ1pment 0 0 0 1667% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

341 Transponatoon Equopment 0 0 0 1667% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

342 Sl()(eS Equopment 0 0 0 556% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

343 Tools. ShOp & Garage 0 0 0 625% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

344 Laboratory Equ pment 0 0 0 667% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

345 Power Operated Eqwpment 0 0 0 833% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

346 C()(Rmunoeatoon Equ,pmenl 0 0 0 1000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

347 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 667% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

348 Other Plant & Miscellaneous Equ1pment 0 0 0 1000% 0 0 0 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 so #N/A so so $0

SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMPING 65674 0 65,674 38.855 0 38.855 2.515 0 2.515 000% 0 0 0

WATER TREATMENT PLANT 20337 0 20.337 15472 0 15.472 1 \96 0 1196 000% 0 0 0

TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION 108.230 0 108 230 45.390 0 45,390 2470 0 2470 000% 0 0 0

GENERAL PLANT Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q !ti!8 Q Q Q

TOTALS · WATER ~ ~ ~ mill ~ ml1Z ~ ~ :i§.W QJW. ~ lQ lQ

RATIO OF NON-USED & USEFUL PLANT 2.m.

Schedule of Water Plant in Service By Primary Account Florida Public Service Commission

Test Year Average balance
Lake Idlewild Utility Company Schedule A·5

Docket No. 1SOXXX-WU Page

Test Year Ended 09130/15 Preparer. WTRendell

Historical & Pro Forma

EJ<planallon: Provide the ending balances and average of plant in service for the prior year and the test year

b;t prima[l account. Also show non-used and useful amounts by account.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

[…]

4 0 0 0 0.00% 0
5 Total Cash (50,429) {47,489) (48,959) 0
6
7 Property
8 330 Dist Reservoirs & Standpipes 0 0 0 0.00% 0
9 331 T&D Mains 0 0 0 0.00% 0
10 333 Services 0 0 0 0.00% 0
11 334 Meters/Meter Installation 0 0 0 0.00% 0
12 335 Hydrants 0 0 0 0.00% 0
13 Total Property 0 0 0 0
14
15 Total Water (50,429) (47,489) (48.959) 0
16
17 SEWER
18 Cash
19 272.2 Accumulated Amortization 0 0 0 000% 0
20 0 0 0 000% 0
21 Total Cash 0 0 0 0
22
23 Property
24 354 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 0.00% 0
25 360 Collection Sewers- Force 0 0 0 0.00% 0
26 361 Collection Sewers- Gravity 0 0 0 0.00% 0
27 363 Services to Customers 0 0 0 0.00% 0
28 370 Lift Stations 0 0 0 0.00% 0
29 371 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0
30 366 Reuse Services 0 0 0 0.00% 0
31 375 Reuse Transmission & Dist Mai1 0 0 0 0.00% 0
32 389 Other Plant Mise Equip 0 0 0 0.00% 0
33 Total Property 0 0 0 0
34
35 Total Sewer 0 0 0 0

Ooel<et No. 1

UTILITY

ACCT ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

NO. ACCOUNT TITLE TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

601 SALARIES AND WAGES - EMPLOYEES $0 $0 $0

603 SALARIES: OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 4 ,000 0 4,000

604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 0 0 0
610 PURCHASED WATER 0 0 0

615 PURCHASED POWER 3,199 0 3,199

616 FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION 0 0 0

618 CHEMICALS 865 0 865
620 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 0 0 0
631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -ENGR. 0 0 0
632 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCT. 2,000 -1,000 1,000

633 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL 590 0 590
634 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - MGMT. FEES 0 0 0
636 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -OTHER 19,073 0 19,073
641 RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY 0 0 0
642 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 0 0 0
656 INSURANCE-VEHICLE 0 0 0
657 INSURANCE-GENERAL LIABILITY 1,255 86 1,341
658 INSURANCE-WORKMAN'S COMP. 0 0 0
659 INSURANCE-OTHER 0 0 0
660 ADVERTISING EXPENSE 0 0 0
666 AMORT. OF RATE CASE EXPENSE 0 214 214
667 REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSES- OTHER 0 0 0
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 283 0 283
675 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 572 Q 572

TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $31 .836 ~ ~31,1~Z

Analysis of Rate Case Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Lake Idlewild Utility Company
Docket No. 150XXX-WU
Test Year Ended 09/30/15

Schedule:
Page:

Explanation: Provide the total amount of rate case expense requested in the apphcat1on State whether the total includes
the amount up to proposed agency action or through a hearing before the Commission. Prov1de a breakdown
of the total by persons assisting in the application, including the hours billed. the hourly rate. and a detailed